

MODZMA

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

B+B Transit Inc. P.O. Bax 720 Bewer WU 25813

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REQNUMBER Quotation

DEP14660

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 804-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

06/04/		RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FØB	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE		2009	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
UNE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
200000000000000000000000000000000000000					
	EXHIBIT 5				
	WEST VIRGINI	A CODE 21-	-1D-5 PROVIDES TH	AT: ANY SOLICI-	
	RECUITEES EAC	A ABMILOB A	PROVEMENT CONSTRU HAT SUBMITS A BII	JCTION CONTRACT	·
•	TO SUBMIT AT	THE SAME	TIME AN AFFIDAVI	FOR THE WORK	
1	WITH THE BID	THE ENC	LOSED PURCHASING	AFFIDAVIT MIIST	
	BE SIGNED AN	P SUBMITTE	ED WITH THE BID AS	EVIDENCE OF	
	THE VENDOR'S	COMPLIANC	WITH THE PROVIS	SIONS OF ARTICLE	
	SUBMIT THE S	IGNED PURC	WEST VIRGINIA COI HASING AFFIDAVIT	UE. FAILURE TO	
1	SHALL RESULT	IN DISQUA	LIFICATION OF SUC	H BID.	
i. 7	NOTICE TO PRI	ATENDAD DA	IS CONTRACT IS TO YS AFTER THE NOT	BE PERFORMED	
	S RECEIVED.	UNLESS C	THERWISE SPECIFIE	CE TO PROCEED	
I	EXECUTED PUR	CHASE ORDE	R WILL BE CONSIDE	RED NOTICE TO	
	PROCEED.	***************************************			
d	 CANCELLATION	מדת אוד	ECTOR OF PURCHAST	אור ואודי אורי אורי אורי	
F	RIGHT TO CAN	tel This c	ONTRACT IMMEDIATE	ING RESERVES THE	
Į.	VOTICE TO TH	F VENDOR I	F THE MATERIALS O	R WORKMANSHIP	
	UPPLIED ARE	OF AN INF	ERIOR QUALITY OR	DO NOT CONFORM	
Y T	EREIN,	TIFICATION	S OF THE BID AND	CONTRACT	
V	AGE RATES: 7	HE CONTRA	TOR OR SUBCONTRA	CTOR SHALL PAY	
1	HE HIGHER OF	THE U.S.	DEPARTMENT OF LA	BOR MINIMUM WAGE	KECE VED
*i	man tale Title Title	brosstrosters to	R LOGAN COUNTY, 21-5A, ET, SEQ.	PURSUANT	
	PREVAILING V	AGE RATES	APPLY TO THIS PR	OJECT.) 7	009 NH 30 PM 1:17
:		łi	1	•	GOVOCIA OF THE F. T.
4	MIEREST FOR	ANY REFE	ENCES MADE TO AR	BITRATION OR	, WV PURCHASING ,
r R	EQUIRED BY S	TATE LAW)	UE (EXCEPT FOR A CONTAINED IN THI	NI INTEREST S CONTRACT	
	R IN ANY AME	RICAN INS	TITUTE OF ARCHITE	CTS DOCUMENTS	DIVISION
signature//		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		
TITLE Pates	cia Fort	n. 11	TELEPHONE 304	763-7593 DATE	130/09
Olhe	in E	35-076	3027		TO BE NOTED ABOVE
UMAILIE	EN RESPONDING '	TO DEO INGED		VI SPACE ABOVE LABELE	The state of the s



MODINA

RFO COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

P.O. BOX 720

B&B Transit Inc.

Becare WU 25813

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER DEP14660 3

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN <u> 804-558-2157</u>

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R CHARLESTON, WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 601 57TH STREET SE 25304 304-926-0499

FO8 FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE: SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED 06/04/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 07/30/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PMITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT QUANTITY UOP LINE PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO issuance of contract. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS! THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.) BUILDER\$ RISK INSTRANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100\$ OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYALLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, TRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEW OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. SIGNATURE TELEPHONE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0263022

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



HODERA

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

B+B Transit elne. P.O. Bax 720 Blaves WU 25813

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER DEP14660

. PA	GE:
	4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN B04-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R P 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

	IS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
06/04/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 07/30/2		RTD (OPENING TIME	01:30PM
			UNIT PRICE	
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEM:NUMBER	UNITAGE	AMOUNT
1			•	
REV. 11/00				4.00
*******	****	**********	*******	***
		CION FORM OMB #10		
		L/2010) IS ATTACE		
		FORM TO OBTAIN		
l l	1 1	YOUR ELIGIBILITE REQUIREMENT UND		1.0
		29-0119 IS NOT		
		CAN CONTACT THE		<u> </u>
800-643-9748			TAD OF THE	
1 1	1 1	*********	*********	***
				l ·
	CONTRACT	ORS LICENSE		
		·		
		DE 21-11-2 REQUIF		
		RFORM CONTRACTING		
		THE WEST VIRGI		
1 1	1 1	WERED TO ISSUE		1
		FOR A CONTRACTOR WEST VIRGINIA DI		
		ANAWHA BLVD. E,		OR
		IV 25305, PH. 304		
WEST VIRGINIA	STATE COI	E 21-11-11 REQUI	RES ANY	
		NCLUDE THE CONTR		E
number on the				Transition of the Control of the Con
\$IDDER TO COM	PLETE:			The state of the s
	n	.B. Iransi	t las	411
CONTRACTORS N	AME: しんぱ	.D. Manne	p. Chrica	• • •
		W.U. 03.0.5	<0	
¢ontractors i	ICENSE #:.	$\omega.\varphi\omega.\partial.\varphi.$	٠, ٧, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	- • •
		VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	IDITIONS	1
SIGNATURE /	- OLCAC	TELEPHONE		DATE /
The latercia Fort		304-7	The state of the s	7/30/09
Oblice	55-076	3027	ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN RESPONDING T	O DEO INICED	T NAME AND ADDRESS	IN SDACE ABOVE LA	BELED AENDOD.



VENDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

B+B Transit Inc. PO. BOX 720 Blewer WV 25813

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for p

DEP14660

5

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN \$04-558-21<u>57</u>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

	***	***************************************			
DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SAI	.E	SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
06/04/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 0	7/30/2009		RID (OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
	TITY UOP	CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
		NO			
THE SUC	CESSFUL BLI	DDER V	VILL BE REQUIRED	TO FURNISH A TO ISSUANCE OF	
	ASE ORDER/			K IO IBBUANCE OF	
		APPI	LICABLE LAW		
			E CODE, PURCHASIN INFORMATION PROV	G DIVISION RULES	
			INFORMATION PROV		
			THORITY GOVERNIA		
PROCURE	l.				
			D IN SPECIFICATI		
				ICH CONTRADICTS THE SOURCES AS	,
			PARAGRAPH IS VO		
EFFECT.	1				
r ·	ICE TO PRO	1 1			
1 I		ŧ 1		HEREIN IS TO BE	4
	TO PROCEED		LENDAR DAYS AFTE	EVENT THAT A	,
				, THE NOTICE TO	
			ECIFIC DATE ESTA		
	STRUCTION (
	RANTEE AND		TENANCE: LS AND WORKMANSHI	D William Date	
1	* *	. 1		IP AFFECTED BY INTEE ESTABLISHED	
				THE ABSENCE OF	-
A TRADE	GUARANTEE	CUST	M OR A SPECIAL O	UARANTEE	
			TH AS TO THE MAI		
			ACCEPTANCE OF B		***************************************
} L	1		DERED GUARANTEEL	BY THE ACCEPTANCE	**************************************
OF THE		1 1	HE FINAL ACCEPTA	1	Salari Sa
1			VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		1
SIGNATURE)	11 11 11		TELEPHONE	-763-7593 DATE	1/30/00
TITLE	FEN				TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN BESPO			63027 TNAME AND ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LABELE	



NOCERA

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BOX 720

B+B Transit Inc.

Beever WU 25813

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14660

6

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE FO.B. FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED 06/04/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 07/30/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE QUANTITY UOP LINE FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE (B) CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. (C) THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE (D) FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR in part in writing by the director of furchasing, ITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY ¢ALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTI¢E, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL 4) FENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION (B) PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 5-0263027

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



NODZE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER
DEP14660

PAGE 7

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
BYB Ironsit Inc.
PO.BOX720
BECUTI WU 25813

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 06/04/2009 BID OPENING DATE: ′2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 07/30/ LINE QUANTITY UCP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT ... TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "STONE BRANCH (ADKINS) LANDSLIDE" PROJECT. SAID plans & spec\$ are incorporated here in by reference AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF DRAWINGS A\$ PREPARED BY ESMER & ASSOCIATES, INC. PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF Values as herein before requested. THE FORM INCLUDED In the specifications shall be used for applications IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO OF PAYMENT. THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT for partial payment based on the amount of work COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USB OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATUR ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE VHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

ı



MOUZMA

RFO COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

B&B Ironait Inc. P.o. Box 720

Beaver WU 258/3

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14660

8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE FOB FREIGHTTERMS 06/04/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 07/30/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM UNIT PRICE LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATIN OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED. SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS: TELEPHONE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0763027 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



RFO COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

+B Transit Inc.

BLOW WU 258/3

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14660 9

CHUCK BOWMAN \$04-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE 25304

CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FQB. FREIGHTTERMS 06/04/2009 BID OPENING DATE BID OPENING TIME 07/30/2009 01:30PM QUANTITY LINE UOP. ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLAR\$ (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM! GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 9-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, In the case of steel only, where the cost of steel is MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS: TELEPHON 304-76 3-759 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



NODZEV

RFO COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

+B Transit dre.

Bear WU 25813

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

REQNUMBER DEP14660 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 06/04/2009 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 07/30/2009 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT: pounds of strel are used in public works projects. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND to be unreasonable. Such cost is unreasonable if it is 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN∣A "SUBSTANTIAL Labor surplus area", as defined by the united states DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN Luminum, glass or sterl that is reasonable and lower THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDIN OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. TELEPHONE 30 Y-ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



MODZMA

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
BYB Liamsit Inc.
Po. Box 120
Blever WV 25813

Request for REGNUMBER Quotation

DEP14660

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

DATE PRIN		TERMS (SE SAL	•	SHIP	ria.	le se	F.O.8	38383 1 33	
06/04/	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	oo enwoy	AL SUL	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	3.5	4				FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE		30/200	9	·····		BID (OPENT	NG TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY		OP.	CAT NO	ITEMNU			UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
			2083.81							
	AND A LIS	T OF A	(T.T.	יידים אם	ו העות היה	ממ שעוני	שמוזטש	רו דום אנודאומים	a	
	AND SPECI									
	LIST SHAL	L BE F	ORW	IARDEI	TO THE	BUYER IN	THE	STATE		
								R SHALL A	LSO	
	SEND A CO					THE STAT	'E AG	ENCY FOR		
	WHICH THE	COMTR	CACT	. IS .	SSUED.					
	(2) THE	BUYER	SHA	LL SE	END THE AI	DDENDUM	TO A	LL		
	†NTERESTE	D PART	TE\$	AND,	IF NECES	SSARY, E	XTEN.	D THE BID		
								VED BY THI	₹ .	
	BUYER WIT		URT	EEN	(14) DAYS	PRIOR T	O TH	E BID		
	AEDITING D	MID!		-				·		
	(3) ALL 3	ADDUND)A \$	HOULI	BE FORM	ALLY ACK	NOMT:	EDGED BY A	\LL	
	BIDDERS A	ND SUB	MIT	TED 1	O THE STA	ATE PURC	HASI	NG DIVISIO	ON.	
	THE SAME									
	ORIGINAL 1 ADDENDUM 1							IO AN BE FOR AN	:	
	ADDENDUM '									
	CHANGING A	A BID	OPE	NING	TIME AND	OR DATE		- · ·		
	}			į						
**************************************	REV. 11/9	5					.00.000.0.000.0.000.0.0	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\		
	EXHIBIT 10	0	•	ļ			*			
	-				ס היירוד מ	ነተጣተረ እነ	in .	DEP14660		
	*******		-		KEQUIS	TITOM I	0.:	DELI4000		
	ADDENDUM A	ACKNOW	LED	GEMEN	T					
				ا ـ ـ ـ ـ ـ ـ ـ ـ ـ ـ ـ ـ ـ ـ ـ ـ ـ ـ ـ						
4	I HEREBY ADDENDUM (S	ACKNOM	ᅚᇄ	GE RE	CEIPT OF	THE FOL	TOMI	NG CHECKEI) ****	
	ROPOSAL,	PLANS	AN	D/OR	SPECTFICA	TTON. F	ጥር! ግር!	retone 10	IAT X	
	***************************************	1		,			_ 0.			
	ADDENDUM 1	10. s:								
SIGNATURE /		2_		SEERE	ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND GOT TELEPHONE	VDITIÓNS:	· ·	DATE	7
vatue	ace In	Tol	7		······································	304-7	63-	.7593 F		130/09
Olhe	ie	FEIN S	5-0	163	027			ADDRESS CHAI	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
177100	IEN RESPOND					4000000	INI OD 8	TE AROVE LAG		73 D 600 L 100 L 1



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

B Transit elnc. Box 720 ever we 25813

Request for Quotation

DEP14660

PAGE 12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

\$04-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
06/04/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 07	/20/2000		\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	<u> </u>
	/30/2009			01:30PM
LINE QUANTII	TY UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
ро. 1 .	<i></i>			
то. 2				
то. з				
NO. 4	• • • • •			
NO. 5				
		RE TO CONFIRM THE FOR REJECTION		H
REPRESEN' ORAL DIS AND ANY INFORMAT	TATION MADE OR CUSSION HELD BE STATE PERSONNEI ION ISSUED IN W	ERSTAND THAT ANY ASSUMED TO BE MA TWEEN VENDOR'S R IS NOT BINDING. RITING AND ADDED FICIAL ADDENDUM	DE DURING ANY EPRESENTATIVES ONLY THE TO THE	
Pai	tricea La	tnes	IGNATURE	
Br.	B. Jeans	A. Inc.		
	.7.1.30.1.09		ATE	
REV. 11/	96			
	NOTI	CE		
A SIGNED	BID MUST BE SU	BMITTED TO:		
1	ARTMENT OF ADMI CHASING DIVISIO	N		
	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COL	tanana ta mananananananan ta	
SIGNATURE	tous	TELEPHONE	763-7593	TE 2/30/09
TITLE () I, le es as	55-026	3027	······································	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN RESPON		T NAME AND ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LAB	ELED 'VENDOB'



NUCCE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14660

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 04-558-2157

RFO COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE +B Teamset duc. 0. Bay 220 never wu 258/3

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. DATE PRINTED 06/04/2009 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 07/30/2009 UNITPRICE LINE **QUANTITY** UOP ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 29305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 RFQ. NO.: DEP14660 BID OPENING DATE: 07/30/2009 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A PAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: -7631759. VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: 720 4 WU 25813 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 3094-ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 3027 TEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE,

Bob Transit Inc. Po. Box 720 Beach WV 25813

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REGINUMBERS

DEP14660

ww.P	٩Ç	E	
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	1	4	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN <u> 304-558-2157</u>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB I	FREIGHT TERMS
06/04/2009				
	/30/2009	BID Q	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUANTIT	V UOP GAT NO	ITEM:NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	TNUOMA
CONCERNIA	G THIS QUOTE:			
	Rob Cont	erbury		
*****	.L	٠ /٠٠٠ (٠٠/٠ . / ,)	• • • • • • • • • • • •	
			•	
*****	THIS IS THE END	OF RFQ DEP146	60 ***** TOTAL:	
				and the state of t
			•	
			,	
SIGNATURE)	<i></i>	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	IDATE	
TITLE Patering to	rtnes IFEN	304^	263-7593	7/30/09
WHEN RESPON	55-076		ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: OI/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: B+B Transit Tax Payer ID No.: 55-0763027 Address: PO. Box 720
City: Beaver State: WV Zip Code: 25813 Phone: 304-222-4903 Fax No.: 304-763-7593 E-mail address: bob, Canterbury @gmail.com
Part B: Legal Structure
(Vorporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Some Sock and, have the express authority to certify that: (print name) Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date 7/30/09 Signature forma Bully Title Desident

IMPORTANT!

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

Part D.

Contractor Name: 13+8 Transit

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- · Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors:
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- · Every partner, if your business is a partnership;

Beaver 00 25813

- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Position/Title President/Treasuer Name Tames Buckland Address Pa Box 720 Telephone # 304-222-4903 Beaver WU 25813 % of Ownership Begin Date: 5190 10/22/98 Ending Date: Position/Title Vice President / secretary Name Timothy Buckland Address Po Box 720 Telephone # 304-255-2505 % of Ownership Begin Date: 3890 10122108 Beaver wo 25813 Ending Date: Dayne Dillon Position/Title. NON-Active Shareholder
P.O. Dox 720 Telephone# 304-255-2505
Beaver WU 25813 % of Ownership 6 70 10122195 Name Address Ending Date: Position/Title NON - Active Share no Ide T Telephone # 304.255-2505 Name Kay Cox Address Po Sox 720

% of Ownership Begin Date: くらっ しゅーシュース 3

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

Ending Date:

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Revised per Addendum No. 1

Stone Branch (Adkins) Landslide

DEP14660

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Vendor's Name: B&B Jansit Inc.

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appear to be unreasonable.

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
10.	CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR O	DESCRIPTION		
	Y Pr	N A 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		e // _
1.0	LS	Mobilization, per lump sum		\$ 4,000.00
		(not to exceed 10% per each bid)		.
2.0	LS	Construction Layout, per lump sum	<u> </u>	\$ 1,500.00
		(not to exceed 5% per each bid)	1	
3.0	LS	Quality Control, per lump sum		\$ 1,000.00
		(not to exceed 3% per each bid)		
4.0	LS	Site Preparation, per lump sum		\$ 5,000.00
		(not to exceed 10% per each bid)		
5.0	1150.0 L.F.	Sediment Control Barrier, per lineal foot	3.00	\$ 3,450.00
· 6.0	4.0 AC.	Revegetation, per plan acre	1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
7.0	945.0 L.F.	Vee Ditch, Vegetated, per lineal foot	13.50	\$ 12,757,50
7.1	45.0 L.F.	2' Vee Ditch, Grouted Rock Riprap Lined, per lineal foot	33.00	\$ 1,485.00
7.2	40.0 L.F.	2.5' Vee Ditch, Grouted Rock Riprap Lined, per lineal foot	43.00	\$ 1,720.00
7.3	280.0 L.F.	3' Vee Ditch, Grouted Rock Riprap Lined, per lineal foot	63.00.	\$ 17,640,00
7.4	160.0 L.F.	5' Flat Bottom Mine Outlet Ditch, Rock Riprap Lined,	100,00	\$ 16,000,00
	•	per lineal foot		
9.0	8.0 L.S./EA.	Wet Mine Seal, per lump sum, per each	3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
9.1	1.0 L.S./EA.	Mine Water Outlet Drain, per lump sum, per each	1000.00	\$ 1,000,00
12.0	0.1 AC.	Soil Cover, per plan acre	1 850.00	\$ 'ধুর্ <u>ত,৫০'</u>
			1	\$ 96,402.50
	<u></u>	'		T '" -
			<u> </u>	<u> </u>

Agency	Purch	asing	
0 ,-	REQ.P.O#	14660	
Bond #	14622		

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned, _	B & B Transit, Inc. of 316 New River Dr., Beckley, WV
25801, as Principal, and Southwest Marine and General Insurance Company of	7512 Slate Ridge Blvd., Reynoldsburg.
 <u>DH 43068,</u> a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of	Arizona with its principal office in the City of Atlanta.
GA, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State of West Virginia, as O	bligee, in the penal sum of <u>Six Thousand Five</u>
	_) for the payment of which, well and truly to be made,
we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, suc	cessors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal	al has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and mad	de a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
Grading & Ditch Work	
NOW THEREFORE,	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or	
(b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a conhereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or principal shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or principal shall be accepted.	
agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be no	ull and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the St	urety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	,
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the	ne obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee r	may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
waive notice of any such extension.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their	r hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to	
30 th day of <u>July</u> , 20 <u>09</u> .	
Principal Corporate Seal	B & B Transit, Inc.
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	(Name of Principal)
	By Zmotys him
	Wust be President or
	y videt bo i rocidoni oi
	Whust be President or Vice President)
	Vice President)
	Vice President) (Title)
Surety Corporate Seal	(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal	
Surety Corporate Seal	(Title) Southwest Marine and General Insurance Company
Surety Corporate Seal	(Title) Southwest Marine and General Insurance Company

Andrew C. Heaner

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

SOUTHWEST MARINE AND GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY

919 Third Avenue 10th Floor New York, New York 10022

GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know all men by these presents, that the SOUTHWEST MARINE AND GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY has made, constituted and appointed, and by these presents does make, constitute and appoint Donald J. Kersey, Birmingham, Alabama, Diane M. Bailey, Phoenix, Arizona, Stefan E. Tauger, Parker, Colorado, Andrew C. Heaner, Atlanta, Georgia, Richard L. Shanahan, Atlanta, Georgia, Lloyd Randall Deal, Kennesaw, Georgia, Arthur S. Johnson, Atlanta, Georgia, Donald H. Gibbs, Atlanta, Georgia, Jessica I. Boone, Locust Grove, Georgia, Martha G. Ross, Charlotte, North Carolina, Jeffery L. Booth, Parma, Ohio, James E. Feldner, West Lake, Ohio, David R. Brett, Columbia, South Carolina, Cheryl L. Torrao, Canton, Georgia, Garry W. Black, Murfreesboro, Tennessee, and Diane L. McLain, Fitchburg, Wisconsin EACH as its true and lawful attorney for it and its name, place and stead to execute on behalf of the said company, as surety, bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship to be given to all obligees provided that no bond or undertaking or contract of suretyship executed under this authority shall exceed in amount of the sum of \$1,000,000 (One Million Dollars).

This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted pursuant to due authorization by the Executive Committee of the Board of Directors of SOUTHWEST MARINE AND GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY on the 19th day of December, 2006:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman and Chief Executive Officer or any Vice President of the Company be, and that each or any of them hereby is, authorized to execute Powers of Attorney qualifying the attorney named in the given Power of Attorney to execute on behalf of SOUTHWEST MARINE AND GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY bonds, undertakings and all contracts of suretyship; and, that any Secretary or any Assistant Secretary be, and that each or any of them hereby is, authorized to attest the execution of any such Power of Attorney, and to attach thereto the seal of the Company.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any such Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company when so affixed and in the future, with respect to any bond undertaking or contract of suretyship to which it is attached.

In Witness Whereof, SOUTHWEST MARINE AND GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY has caused its official seal to be hereto affixed, and these presents to be signed by its Vice President and attested by its Secretary this 20th day of June, 2008.

SOUTHWEST MARINE AND GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY

Attest:	SOUTHWEST MARINE AND GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY
	MAP
/ /	By:
and the Land	Thomas J. Iacopelli, Vice President
By: / Auffill	
Paul J. Hart, Secretary	
STATE OF NEW YORK	
SS:	
COUNTY OF NEW YORK	
On this 20th day of June, 2008, bet	fore me personally came Thomas J. Jacopelli to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say
that he resides in the Westchester County, Stat-	e of New York, at 75 Taxter Road, Irvington, New York 10533, that he is the Vice President of
SOUTHWEST MARINE AND GENERAL IN	ISURANCE COMPANY, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he
knows the seal of the said corporation; that the	seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed and that he signed his name
thereto pursuant to due authorization.	N. M. GUARNERI North Notary Public Stand North Cork
STATE OF NEW YORK Natory Pu	blic State of New York
SS: Notary Fu	01GU6066639 Qualified in Richmond County
Commission E	xpires November 19, 20 12/
L the undersigned the Secretary of	SOUTHWEST MARINE AND GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, an Arizona Corporation, DO
HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing and at	tached Power of Attorney remains in full force and has not been revoked; and, furthermore, that the

Resolution of the Executive Committee of the Board of Directors set forth in the Power of Attorney is now in force.

Signed and scaled at the City of New York, Dated the 30th day July

Number 14622



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST Virginia			
COUNTY OF Raleigh TO-WIT:			
I, Robert C. Canterbury, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:			
1. I am an employee of <u>BAB Transif</u> ; and, (Company Name)			
2. I do hereby attest that 13+13 Transit (Company Name)			
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.			
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.			
Bob TransiT			
(Company Name)			
By:			
Title: <u>officer</u>			
Date:			
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 30 day of 111 2009			
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA			
PATRICIA S. FORTNER 133 LINDEN STREET BECKLEY, WV 25801 My commission expires March 4, 2018 (Notary Public)			
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO			
THE PARTY OF THE PRESENCE OF THE PARTY OF TH			
THE DID SHALL RESULT IN DISCULAR TETOA TECO.			
THE BID.			

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

020

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vender agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: 15-15 Trans	47	
Authorized Signature: James Rud	Date: 7/3	2/09
Purchasing Affidauli (Revised 11/01/00)		